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Tariff Notice No. 1977/29-Applicationsfor Variation of Approvals 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for variation of current approvals of the Minister of Customs as follows: 

I 

' ! 

Appn. i Tariff 

I 
Goods 

No. Item 

I 

CURREN T APPROVAL: 
48.01.119 Borrega ard, 2 side, litho label paper .. 

REQUEST ED APPROVAL: 
40548 48.01.119 Borrega ard sized press coated label 

paper 
CURREN T APPROVAL: 

68.04.000 Centrele ss grinding wheels .. .. 
REQUEST ED APPROVAL: 

40683 68.04.000 Grindin g wheels peculiar to use on 
Centr eless Grinding Machinery 

CURREN T APPROVAL: 
73.18.371 Black p ipe, electric resistance welded, 

plastic coated nominal internal dia-
meter 102 mm but less than 229 mm 

REQUEST ED APPROVAL: 
40687 73.18. 371 Pipe, b lack, longitudinal E.R.W., to 

APL SL standard, coated with yellow 
high density polyethylene, nominal 
intern al diameter 102 mm but less 
than 2 29mm 

CURREN T APPROVAL: 
90.28.009 Electrica 1 measuring, checking, analysing 

or automatically controlling in-
stru ments and apparatus: 

Other 
Exe luding: 

H alogenous gas portable leak 
detectors 

M ilk cryoscopes .. .. 
E lectric current controllers/indic-

ators, up to 240 V 
A mmeters and voltmeters moving 

coil or moving iron flush 
mounting quadrant scale 

T emperature, pressure, humidity 
and moisture control and 
moisture control and measur-
ing devices 

w eight measurement and control 
systems 

REQUEST ED APPROVAL: 
40689 90.28.009 Electrica 1 measuring, checking, analysing 

or automatically controlling in-
stru ments and apparatus: 

Other : 
Exe luding: 

H alogenous gas portable leak 
detectors 

M ilk cryoscopes 
E lectric current controllers/ 

indicators, up to 240 V 
M oving iron ammeters and volt-

meters including milliammeters, 
flush mounting, with quadrant 
scales 

M oving coil and moving coil/ 
rectifier ammeters and volt-
meters, including microam-
meters, milliammeters and D. C. 
millivoltmeters for use with 
external shunts, flush mounting, 
with horizontal sector scales 

M oving coil and moving coil/ 
rectifier ammeters and volt-
meters, including milliam-
meters and D.C. millivolt-
meters for use with external 
shunts, flush mounting, with 
circular scales 

F requency meters, flush mounting 
pointer type, with circular 
scales 

T emperature, pressure, humidity 
and moisture control and 
moisture control and measur-
ing devices 

I 
w eight measurement and control 

systems 

--

I Rates of Duty 
I Part 

I I 
Other I 

II 
Normal B.P. Ref Pref. 

I 
Free Free Free 10.8 

Free Free Free 10.8 

5% 5% Aul Free 10.2 
Can5% 
CPC5% 

Free Free Free 10.2 

I 

I 

List 
No. 

165 

123 

118 

165 

165 
165 

165 

165 

165 

i 

i ' 

Effective 

From I 

1/8/76 

1/9/75 

1/11/75 

1/9/76 

1/9/76 
1/9/76 

1/9/76 

1/9/76 

1/9/76 

To 

30/6/8 0 

30/6/7 7 

30/9/8 0 

30/9/8 

30/9/8 
30/9/8 

0 

0 
0 

30/9/8 0 

30/9/8 0 

30/9/8 0 


