Tariff Notice No. 1977/29—Applications for Variation of Approvals

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made for variation of current approvals of the Minister of Customs as follows:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
			Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref	No.	From	То
40548	48.01.119 48.01.119	CURRENT APPROVAL: Borregaard, 2 side, litho label paper REQUESTED APPROVAL: Borregaard sized press coated label paper	Free	Free	Free	10.8	165	1/8/76	30/6/80
40683	68.04.000 68.04.000	CURRENT APPROVAL: Centreless grinding wheels REQUESTED APPROVAL: Grinding wheels peculiar to use on	Free	Free	Free	10.8	123	1/9/75	30/6/77
•	73.18.371	Centreless Grinding Machinery CURRENT APPROVAL: Black pipe, electric resistance welded, plastic coated nominal internal dia-	5%	5%	Aul Free Can 5%	10.2	118	1/11/75	30/9/80
40687	73.18.371	meter 102 mm but less than 229 mm REQUESTED APPROVAL: Pipe, black, longitudinal E.R.W., to API. 5L standard, coated with yellow high density polyethylene, nominal internal diameter 102 mm but less than 229 mm			CPC 5%				
	90.28.009	CURRENT APPROVAL: Electrical measuring, checking, analysing or automatically controlling in- struments and apparatus: Other:	Free	Free	Free	10.2			
į		Excluding: Halogenous gas portable leak detectors Milk cryoscopes Electric current controllers/indic-					165	1/9/76 1/9/76	30/9/80 30/9/80
		ators, up to 240 V Ammeters and voltmeters moving coil or moving iron flush mounting quadrant scale						1/9/76	30/9/80
		Temperature, pressure, humidity and moisture control and moisture control and measur- ing devices	eg e e					1/9/76	30/9/80
40689	90.28.009	Weight measurement and control systems REQUESTED APPROVAL: Electrical measuring, checking, analysing or automatically controlling instruments and apparatus:					165	1/9/76	30/9/80
		Other: Excluding: Halogenous gas portable leak detectors							1000 1000 1000
		Milk cryoscopes Electric current controllers/ indicators, up to 240 V Moving iron ammeters and volt- meters including milliammeters, flush mounting, with quadrant scales							
		Moving coil and moving coil/ rectifier ammeters and volt- meters, including microam- meters, milliammeters and D.C. millivoltmeters for use with external shunts, flush mounting,					-		
		with horizontal sector scales Moving coil and moving coil/ rectifier anmeters and volt- meters, including milliam- meters and D.C. millivolt-							
		meters for use with external shunts, flush mounting, with circular scales Frequency meters, flush mounting pointer type, with circular scales							
		scales Temperature, pressure, humidity and moisture control and moisture control and measur- ing devices Weight measurement and control							
D		systems							